"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1922608067 Fee: $55.00

MECHANIC’S LIEN:: . v
CLAIM Cook County Recorder of Deeds
' Date: 08/14/2019 09:13 AM Pg: 1 of 3
'STATE OF ILLINOIS: }
COUNTY OF Cook. : ,_ }

CLASSIC LANDSCAPE LTD.
CLAIMANT
VS

1422 Kingsbury Pariness. LLC
Recreational Equipment, ine,
SYNERGY CONS’I‘RUC;Ir N.GROUP LLC

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTY. of West Chicago, IL. 60185 County of DuPage, hereby ﬁles a
claim for lien agamst SYNERGY CONSTRUEC FiON GROUP LLC, contractor of 2037 W, Carroll Street,
Chicago, IL and 1422 ngsbury Partners, LLC New York, NY 10282 Recreational Equipment, Inc.
(Liessee) Chlcago, IL 60642 {hereinafter collectival veferred to as “owner(s)”} and any persons
clarmmg an mterest in the premlses herein and states: :

. o J
That on IQ:’IWZUIS, th;é OWn'er(s) owned the following described Jand in the County of Cook, State of Illinois to
wit: a cy

Street Add’res_"s;'\ E REISN)S W. Eastman Street Chicago, IL. 60642
A/K/A: . Se.é'Att':tched Exhibit "A" for Legal Description
A/K/A: Tax# 17-05-220-006

and SYNERGY CON STRUCTION GROUP LLC was the owner’s contractor, or in the altemrtive, Lessee s
contractor for the 1mproVement thereof. In the aiternative, confractor contracted to 1mprove the ownet’s é
property with the owrier’s authority or knowing permission. That on or about 10/1 7/2018, said contractor que
a subcontract ,h'the clalmant to provide labor and material for landscape work and 1rr|gatmn for and i
said improve 1 ent anid that on or about 4/17/2019 the claimant last performed under said subcontract. |

190740135 "@ngcinalt P



1922608067 Page: 2 of &

-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $74,046.00
Change Orders/E: xtras ©$19,900.00

Credits _ $.00

Work NotPerformcd . $17,576.00
Payments . v $25,650.34
Total Balanc‘c"[)ue L T $50,719.66

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Fifty Thousand Seven
Hundred Nineteen Dollars and 66/100 ($50,719.66) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims! a
lien on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and ‘
improvements, and Gt the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor andlor
owner(s) under satd :nbeantract.

To the extent permltted by 1aw.all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment ot rece:ved are hereby ievoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed duc heieunder sha't potoperate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHE_REOP, the undersigied has signed this instrument on July 24, 2019.
CLASSIC LANDSCAPE, LTD.

A e tllshop Sr. Accoun

Prepared By , o

CLASSIC LANDSCAPE LTD.

3 N 471 Powis Road

' West Chicago, IL 60185

YERIFICATION

State of IL.- :
County of 'DuPage‘-c o

The afﬁant Annc Bishop, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affiaut i Sr. Accountant of
the Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knowjl;jnts ircreof, and that all

the statements therein contained are true. W 5

Anne Blshop Sr Accoun

Subscribed and éﬁvp’mjl?}iefbre me this July 24, 2019,

NotaW‘Pulﬁ?ic”s' Si'&ﬁatare :

OFFICIAL SEAL

CYNTHIA M JACKSORN 4
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS ¢
g WY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/0320 ¢

190740135 mingcinalt



1922608067 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND THE NORTHWESTERLY 49.05 FEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 62 IN
CHICAGO LAND COMPANY’S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 36, 37, 46, 47, 48, 55, 56,
62, 63,70, 71, 74 AND 84 AND LOT 1 OF BLOCK 50 IN ELSTON’S ADDITION TO
CHICAUD IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
- . PRINCiP /.1 MERIDIAN, IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2,

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED MAY 26, 2006
AND RECORDED MAY 26, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0614632045, FOR. THE PURPOSES OF
USE, MAINTENANCE AN REPAIR OF COMMON WALL LOCATED ALONG THE
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE GFf T'Z LAND AND FOR COMMON CONNECTION POINTS

FOR GAS AND ELECTRIC SERVICE.
PIN: 17-05-220-006-0000



